
 
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH ‘2010 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 
 
 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 
 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

DCO1731P09/BB Laying of 9000 mtrs. 16” 
Pipeline from 4 MGD 
Water Treatment Plant 

Press        15.05.2009 Single 29.06.2009 2(Two) 2(Two)
M/s. J.M. Engg. & 
Co. 
M/s. Singh & Co. 

NIL Yes 6104089/
DCO/BB 

 M/s. J.M. 
Engg. & Co. 

1,45,75,778.80 150 days

DCO5669L10 Comprehensive 
maintenance of rig air 
conditioner for a period of 3 
years at various drilling 
sites 

Limited        NIL Single 28.12.2009 1(one) 1(One) 
M/s. Fedders Lloyd 
Corp. Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6104177 M/s. Fedders
Lloyd Corp. 
Ltd. 

 52,44,060.00 3 years

DCO4964P10 Annual cleaning & painting 
of Triplex Plunger Pump 

Press         18.09.2009 Single 12.10.2009 4(Four) 2(Two) 
 M/s. J.M. Engg. & 

Co. 
M/s. Usha 
Refrigeration House 

2(Two) 
M/s. Dhillon 
Enterprise 
M/s. U.S. Bhagat 

Yes 6104088 M/s. J.M.
Engg. & Co. 

16,24,740.00 2 years

DCO6010L10 Hiring of Consultancy for 
ERPBW configuration for a 
period of 68 days 

Limited          NIL Single 06.01.2010 3(Three) 1(One) 
M/s. Price Water 
House Cooper 

2(Two) 
M/s. Deloittee, 
Kolkata 
M/s. Fujitsu, 
Gurgaon 

Yes 6104165 M/s. Price
Water House 
Cooper 

12,19,366.50 68 days

DC C6852L10 Extension of Auditorium of 
Kendriya Vidyalay
Duliajan. 

a, 
A, B & C 06.02.2010 Single 04.03.10        -                   - - Yes 6104195/ 

DCC dtd. 
24.03.10 

Sri Prem
Bahadur 
Magar, 
Duliajan. 

 7,82,589.10  36 Weeks

DCC 5028P10 Constn. of additional 24 
units (4 blocks) BX Type 
Qtrs. For CISF, Duliajan. 

Press 09.09.09 Two Bid 19.01.10 04                 03 
M/s J.R. Constn. & 
Engg. 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 
M/s Manabjyoti 

01 
M/s A.D. Singh & 
Sons 

Yes    6104169/
DCC dtd. 
18.03.10 

M/s J.R.
Constn. & 
Engg, 
Sivasagar 

 1,38,70,445.01 52 weeks
 
 
 
 



Gogoi & Co.  

DCC1216P09 Constn. of app. road, road 
over plinth etc. for location 
‘EA’, Philobari. 

Press Press Two Bid 25.01.10 05                 03 
Sri Bijoy Kr. Beria 
M/s M.K. Hatibaruah 
& Co. 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 

           02 
Sri Kamakhya 
Borthakur, 
M/s R.B. 
Associates 

Yes    6104204/
DCC dtd. 
25.03.10 

M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah & 
Co.,Makum. 

 1,96,52,611.14 40 weeks
 
 
 
 

DCC5426P10 Constn. of plinth, road over 
plinth etc. for location 
‘CK’,Okanimara. 

Press 13.10.09 Two Bid 11.02.10 36                24 
Sri Hareswar Phukan 
M/s Oriental
Constn.Co. 

 M/s M.M. Constn. 

M/s Gogoi Brothers 
Sri L. Borgohain 
M/s United Builders 
M/s B.N. Choubey & 
Co. 
Sri Prafulla Phukan 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
M/s Assam Frontier 
Constn. Co. 
M/s Syan Brothers 
Sri Akash Deep 
Baruah 
M/s Sincon Engg. 
M/s H.L. Chanda & 
Co. 
Sri P.K. Gogoi 
M/s Khan & Co. 
M/s Ningru Builders 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 
Sri Kamakhya 
Borthakur 
M/s Lexicon Engg. 
M/s R.B. Associates 
M/s Gogoi & Co. 
M/s J..M. & Co. 
M/s Shree Shyam 
Inter-national 
Sri Ujjal Baruah 

          12 
M/s Deep Constn. 

M/s Upper Assam 
Caravan 
M/s Eastern Engg. 
Corpn. 
M/s Inland Constn. 
Co. 
Sri Tarun Ch. 
Bordoloi 
M/s R.K. Deb & 
Co. 
M/s Junali Ent. 
M/s Gupta & Co. 
M/s J.R. Constn. 
M/s Upper Assam 
Constn. Co. 
M/s Sen Brothers 

Yes    6104221/
DCC dtd.  
30.03.10 

Sri Akash
Deep Baruah, 
Duliajan. 

 31,65,867.53 12 weeks
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DCC5235P10 Constn. of app. road, 
plinth,road over plinth etc. 
for location ‘CN’, Chabua 

Press         01.10.09 Two Bid 07.01.10 09 08
Sri P.K. Gogoi 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
Sri L. Borgohain 
M/s Sincon Engg. 
M/s Baruas’ Industries 
Sri Kamakhya Borthakur 
M/s Shree Shyam 
International 
M/s Rainbow 

01 
M/s Oriental 
Constn. Co. 

 

Yes 6104220/ M/s Sincon 
Engg., 

Duliajan 
DCC dtd. 
30.03.10 

45,91,533.27 18 weeks

DCC5217P10 Constn. of app. road 5100 
m. long for location ‘CK’, 
Okanimara area. 

Press        01.10.09    Two Bid 11.02.10        14                   12 
M/s Baruas’ Industries 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
Sri P.K. Gogoi 
Sri Akash Deep Baruah 
Sri Kamakhya Borthakur 
Sri Mridul Borah 
M/s Sincon Engg. 
Sri L. Borgohain 
Sri Ujjal Baruah 
M/s Shree Shyam 
International 
M/s Rainbow 
Sri Braja Nath Gogoi 
 

02 
Sri Mukti 
Nath Sonowal 
M/s Oriental 
Constn. Co. 

Yes   6104223/ 
  DCC dtd. 
  30.03.10 

Sri L.
Borgohain 

 63,96,262.63 

Naharkatia 

 12 weeks 

DCC5024P10 Constn. of app. road, plinth, 
road over plinth etc. for 
location ‘CO’ & ‘CQ’ at 
Chabua area (Cluster well) 

Press     09.09.09 Two Bid 08.01.10 23                  19 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 
Sri P.K. Gogoi 
M/s Lexicon Engg. 
M/s Baruas’ Industries 
Sri Kamakhya Borthakur 
M/s Syan Brothers 
M/s Assam Frontier 
Constn. Co. 
Sri Prafulla Phukan 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
M/s A.J. Gogoi 
Sri L. Borgohain 
M/s J.M. & Co. 
M/s R.B. Associates 
M/s Sincon Engg. 

         04 
M/s Manab 
Jyoti Gogoi & 
Co. 
M/s Oriental 
Constn. Co. 
M/s United 
Builders 
M/s A.D. 
Singh & Sons 

Yes    6104222/
DCC dtd. 
30.03.10 

M/s 
Rainbow 
Duliajan 

69,94,364.86 26 weeks



M/s S.G. Constn. 
M/s India Constn. 
Sri Ujjal Baruah 
M/s Rainbow 
Sri Braja Nath Gogoi 

DCC5426P10 Construction of plinth, road 
over plinth etc. for Loc. CK,  
Okanimara 

Press 13.10.09 Two Bid 11.02.10 36 24(Twenty Four) 
Sri H. Phukan, M/s. 
Oriental Constn. Co., 
M/s. Gogoi & Brothers, 
Sri L. Borgohain, M/s. 
United Builders, M/s. 
B.N. Choubey & Co., Sri 
Prafulla Phukan, Sri 
Pulin Ch. Gogoi, M/s. 
Assam Frontier Constn. 
Co., M/s. Syan Brothers, 
Sri Akashdeep Baruah, 
M/s. Sincon Engg., M/s. 
H.L. Chanda & Co., Sri 
P.K. Gogoi, M/s. Khan 
& Co., M/s. Ningru 
Builders, M/s. Badri Rai 
& Co. , Sri Kamakhya 
Borthakur, M/s. Lexicon 
Engg., M/s. R.B. 
Associates, M/s. Gogoi 
& Co., M/s. J.M. & Co., 
M/s. Shree Shyam 
International, Sri Ujjal 
Baruah 

12(Twelve) 
M/s. Junali 
Enterprise, 
M/s. Gupta & 
Co., M/s. 
G.R. 
Construction, 
M/s. Deep 
Construction, 
M/s. M.M. 
Construction, 
M/s. Upper 
Assam 
Caravan, M/s. 
Eastern Engg. 
Corp., M/s. 
Inland 
Constn. Co., 
Sri Tarun Ch. 
Bordoloi, 
M/s. R.K. 
Deb & Co., 
M/s. Upper 
Assam 
Constn. Co., 
M/s. Sen 
Brothers 

Yes    6104221/
DCC dtd. 
30.03.2010 

Sri Akash 
Deep 
Baruah, 
Duliajan 

31,65,867.53 12 weeks

  


